## J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED

Date:- 13th April, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,
Ground Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: J. Taparia Projects Limited (Script code: 538539)

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, we hereby submit the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for the financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the company and Authorized representative of the Share Transfer Agents, certifying the compliance with the requirements of Regulation 7(2) of Listing Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt, and please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For J. Taparia Projects Limited

SAKINA
TALIBHUSEIN
LOKHANDWALA
Date: 2024.04.13
12:31:12 +05'30'

Sakina Lokhandwala

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

**ICSI Membership No.: A60515** 

Registered Office: 4A, Council House Street, MMS Chambers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Room No. D, Council House Street, Near Olisa Reality, Opposite Raj Bhavan, Kolkata – 700 001, West Bengal, India Corporate Office: 306, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Urban 2, Bhayli, Vadodara- 390 007 Gujarat.

Contact No: +91 7600094367 CIN: L46101WB1980PLC032979

Website: <a href="www.jtapariaprojects.com">www.jtapariaprojects.com</a> Email: <a href="jtaparia2008@gmail.com">jtaparia2008@gmail.com</a>

## J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. J. Taparia Projects Ltd. (CIN: L46101WB1980PLC032979) for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), at 3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata –700 017.

For J. Taparia Projects Ltd.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 13.04.2024

Place: Gujarat

For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd

Colkate

(Ashok Sen)

**Authorized Signatory** 

Date: /3.04.2024

Place: Kolkata

Website: www.jtapariaprojects.com Email: jtaparia2008@gmail.com